

Kane County

KC AD HOC Security Assessment Research Committee

Agenda

GUMZ, Bates, Juby, Roth, Surges

Wednesday, November 1, 2023

1:00 PM

County Board Room

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Remote Attendance Requests
- 4. Approval Minutes: September 14, 2023
- 5. New Business
- 6. Executive Session
- 7. Open Session
 - A. **Resolution:** Discussion Only: Authorizing the Kane County Sheriff's Office to Implement a Standard Security Protocol to Enhance and Maintain Safety Measures for the Kane County Government Center
- 8. Public Comment (Agenda & Non-Agenda Items)
- 9. Adjournment

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

SS.

COUNTY OF KANE)

RESOLUTION NO. TMP-23-1069

DISCUSSION ONLY: AUTHORIZING THE KANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE TO IMPLEMENT A STANDARD SECURITY PROTOCOL TO ENHANCE AND MAINTAIN SAFETY MEASURES FOR THE KANE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER

WHEREAS, the Kane County Government Center at 719 S. Batavia Ave, Geneva, IL, employs several hundred employees that interact with a large number of constituents on a daily basis; and

WHEREAS, ongoing tragic events throughout the country highlight the necessity to regularly review and improve security and safety measures for citizens and employees conducting business; and

WHEREAS, the Kane County Sheriff's Office is fully equipped to implement, enhance, and maintain a standard security protocol for the Kane County Government Center campus; and

WHEREAS, to efficiently and expeditiously make these improvements, cooperation and coordination with a number of county offices and departments are necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kane County Board hereby authorizes the Kane County Sheriff's Office to evaluate, implement, and improve the security and safety measures and features at the Kane County Government Center.

FURTHERMORE, all county offices and departments located at the Kane County Government Center are authorized and encouraged to provide expertise and cooperation where reasonable and appropriate with the Kane County Sheriff's Office in making these improvements.

Passed by the Kane County Board on December 12, 2023.

John A. Cunningham, MBA, J.D. Clerk, County Board Kane County, Illinois Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA Chairman, County Board Kane County, Illinois

Vote:



RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

<u>Title</u>

Authorizing the Kane County Sheriff's Office to Implement a Standard Security Protocol to Enhance and Maintain Safety Measures for the Kane County Government Center

Committee Flow:

AD HOC Security Assessment Committee; Judicial Public Safety Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Elizabeth Richards, 630.208.2001

Budget Information:

| Was this item budgeted? N/A | Appropriation Amount: \$N/A |
|--|-----------------------------|
| If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A | |

Summary:

Authorizing the Kane County Sheriff's Office to evaluate, implement, and improve the security and safety measures and features at the Kane County Government Center at 719 S. Batavia Ave., Geneva, IL, and to implement and maintain these measures for the security of all citizens and employees who conduct business on these premises.